

VILLAGE OF MARVIN

10006 Marvin School Road | Marvin, NC | 28173 | Tel: (704) 843-1680 | Fax: (704) 843-1660 | www.marvinnc.gov

Application Number: CZ 2023-1

AMENDED APPLICATION FOR CONDITIONAL DISTRICT

Address of Subject Property:		9908 New Town Rd., Marvin, NC 28173			
Applicant(s) Name:	Zepsa Capital, LI	C by Zoning Agent Susanne Todd/ Johnston, Allison & Ho	rd, P.A. Phone:	704-589-9220/(JAH)704-998-23	
Address of Applicant:	1501 Westi	nghouse Blvd.	FAX:		
	Charlotte, I	NC	Zip Code:		
Email:	peter@zep	sa.com / stodd@jahlaw.com			
Owner(s) Name:	9908 New	Гоwn Rd, LLC	Phone:	704-589-9220	
Address of Owner:	1501 Westi	nghouse Blvd.	FAX:		
	Charlotte, N	IC	Zip Code:		
Email:	peter@zep	sa.com			
Request is for (check	all that ap	oply):			
Commercial	Corridor C	Conditional District (CC-CD)			
Marvin Herit	age Distric	et Residential Only (MHD-RO)			
X Marvin Herit	age Distric	et Commercial Only (MHD-CO)			
Marvin Herit	age Distric	et Civic (MHD-CIVIC)			
Marvin Herit	age Distric	t Mixed Use (MHD-MU)			
		District (Each individual conditional district shall be identifie District Amendment Name of IC		e Zoning Administrator.)	
Education C	verlay Dis	trict (EO)			
Conditional Approval Pe Education C	rmit Numb	er (or Conditional Zoning Ordinanc	e Number):		
Does the applicant own one no)? If no, a consent form		rcent (100%) of the area involved in the appleted.	plication (yes or	No	
				X Consent Form Attached	
Was this property the sub	oject of any	previous application (yes or no)?	No		
If yes	s, list the p	revious application number(s):			

Amended Application for Conditional District – Page 2

Tax Parcel Numbers:	06225009A	*	
v .			
Acreage 1.518	Current Zoning Classification	on: Residential I (R-I)	
Land Use Plan recomme	endation: Comme	ercial Only/Heritage District (CO-HD)	-
Existing Use of the Subje			
Existing Improvements of	on the Subject Property.	Approximately 1,950 square feet house/open car shed.	
Provide a detailed de necessary.	scription of the proposal.	Attached additional pages or documentation if	
See Detailed Description	on as Addendum A		
	dinance(s), standard(s), co ditional pages or document	ondition(s), and/or regulation(s) sought to be ration if necessary.	
See Deviations Table a	as Addendum B		-
* *			
To the best of my knowled located at 9908 New Town	Road in the Village of Marvi	mation submitted in connection with the rezoning of in, NC are complete and accurate. Indicate the property of the contract o	property
PZ		PZ	
Signature(s) of Petitioner(s)		Signature(s) of Owner(s) (if different than petitioner)	
STATE OF		STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Mecklen	oun	COUNTY OF Mecklen burg	_
Subscribed and sworn to before a	ne this	Subscribed and swom to before me this	
14-m day of June	, 20 <u>23</u>	14 <u>4</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>23</u>	
Wanda M Howar	0	Wanda M Howard	
Notary Public (1) and M Howa		Notary Public	
Printed Name of Notary Public	^	Printed Name of Notary Public	
M 0	9-30-27	Mar Commission auriment	
	WHITE M HOW	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
i i	P NOTADI. ZI	INTO A MORNING	
, in the state of	Z MY	EX NOTARY SE	
400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400	MISSION EXPIRES	COMMISSION EXPIRES	
2022 ConditionalZoning UPDATED Revised 7/12/2022	TO PUBLIC A	WE 4-30-27 OF	
	NOTARY PARTIES NOTARY OF THE STATE OF THE ST	COMMISSION EXPIRES COMMISSION EXPIRES PUBLIC PUBLIC	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	WIND URG COMMIN	